

2  
3 HOUSE JUDICIARY COMMITTEE AMENDMENT TO HB472  
4  
5  
6  
7

8 On page 24, lines 1-2 remove the strike out of "~~A~~  
9 ~~conviction for any~~" and delete "A" before "sex"

10 On page 24, lines 4-5, remove the strike out of "~~A~~  
11 ~~conviction for any~~" and delete "A" before "sex"

12 On page 49, lines 21 to 23, delete "any bank,  
13 selected by the sheriff, into a fund known as the Sheriff's  
14 Sex Offender Fund and shall" and insert in lieu thereof the  
15 following:

16 "the county general fund earmarked for use as  
17 requested by the sheriff and shall be paid to the sheriff upon  
18 request by the sheriff to"

19 On page 78, line 12, remove the added language "and  
20 juvenile probation officers"

21 On page 81, lines 20 to 22, delete "by the sheriff  
22 of the county in any bank selected by the sheriff into a fund  
23 known as the Sheriff's Sex Offender Fund and shall" and insert  
24 in lieu thereof the following:

25 "in the county general fund earmarked for use as  
26 requested by the sheriff and shall be paid to the sheriff upon  
27 request by the sheriff to"

1                   On page 82, line 19, prior to "15-20A-23" insert the  
2 following:

3                   "15-20A-16"

4                   On page 82, line 27, delete "by the sheriff of the  
5 county in"

6                   On page 83, lines 1 and 2 delete "any bank selected  
7 by the sheriff into a fund known as the Sheriff's SexOffender  
8 Fund and shall" and insert in lieu thereof the following:

9                   "in the county general fund earmarked for use as  
10 requested by the sheriff and shall be paid to the sheriff upon  
11 request by the sheriff to"